

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 170939., Version: 1

Amended Interlocal Agreement Creating the North Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team to Include Levy County (B)

This item requests that the City Commission approve the Amended Interlocal Agreement Creating the North Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team and authorize the Mayor to execute the amended agreement to include Levy County.

In July 1999, the City Commission authorized the City Manager to execute the Interlocal Agreement Creating the North Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials Team for Region 3 in the emergency plan for the Local Emergency Planning Council (LEPC). The team utilizes shared resources to jointly respond to and safely mitigate hazardous materials emergencies. The original agreement was entered into on March 14, 2000 and the Team was established in 2001. Executive Order 17-128 from Florida Governor Scott has changed the definition of the North Central Florida Planning District to include Levy County. This amendment documents the addition of Levy County to the agreement.

There is no fiscal note.

The City Commission adopt the Amended Interlocal Agreement and authorize the Mayor to execute the agreement subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.